UNOFFICIAL COPY

A

This document was prepared by: “

Liberty Bank for Savings

\l\

. 7111 West Foster Avenue ' : .
Chisao L. 656138 Doot: 0e1 76405 Fee 0%
V. Barbias E‘:)?:i County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/27/2006 01:31 PM Pg: 1ot4d

-

=5 = Space Above This Line For Recording Data
Loan Number 1019215242

L)2N MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification”), is effective February 27, 2006, between STELIAN PLESOIU,
(“Borrower”) and Liberty Bank for Savings (‘I under”), and amends and supplements (1) the Adjustable Rate Note
made by the Borrower, dated May 31, 1996, ir. fie original principal sum of U. 8. $65,000.00, and (2) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Dep. (the “Security Instrument”), recorded on June 27, 1996, as
Document No.96498682 in  Cook County, Illinois. The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for
the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and perspaa’ property described in the Security Instrument (and
defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property”), which is located in Cook County at 5425 N, Milwaukee Ave.,
#1B , Chicago, Ilinois 60630. That real property is described as toilaivs:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART HEREOF-SEE REVERSE SIDE

PIN No. 13-08-213-012-0000; 13-08-213-013-0000; 13-08-213-014-0000; 13-08-213-015 000,
13-08-213-016-0000; 13-08-213-017-0000; 13-08-213-018-0000.

The parties herein for mutual consideration agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received the Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument for one or more of
the following reasons. The Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions of this Modification supersede and replace
any inconsistent provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument,

L
Loan modification Agreement [LOANMODIL.DOC] dtd. 10/96 vers, 1.3- page I of 3 S l/i




0611754051 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ERVIOd]

‘65186856 INIWADOQ SY S66T ‘LT dHGWADIC CHGEONHY (NY S66T ‘LT YHEWHDEQ
QIIVG axgd 1€ NOILIVIDOSSY YTIANEHN ROINTHOMNCD IIT IVHONVHS ZHI OI NOIIVH0480D
SIONTTII NY ‘ QI ‘HOINIROANOD £ TITHYD fJdd MI8d X9 JHIVHE) aNY Z96968S6
INAHADOA SY S66T ‘L7 JIENIENEd CHAUODHEY ‘NOILINIDCSSY WTTHIGRN 'IIT IVHONVHS JHL
¥Od SMYIAY GNY SINYNAEACD ’SNOILOIYISHY 'SINIWHSYE A0 NLTIYYIDEd EHL A€ dIEQIOEIA
SY TEJUVA VITHIEWA FHI d39A0 SSHYOHE QNY SSHUONI ¢df JHHEHESYH HAISOTOXE-NON

1z IEDEVA

SINANETE NOWWO. JHL NI LSHEHINI

HOVINEDYEd QEAIATGNO SII HIIM ‘T6TS0096 INZWADOA SY 9661 '€ XAUYONYL JEQUODAU
TROTNIHNOANG) 40 NOIINYVINZG HHL OL ¥, IISIHXE SY QIEHOVLIY 577 FHmins HOIHM
{QIONTTII 'AINNOD MOOD NI ‘ (JOZMEHL LEHd 999 HINON &1l Id3O¥E)

SONFAY SENOUYMTIN 20 LSYd ONIAT 'NYIAINEW TYdIONTH¥d (NIHL HHL 40 LSYa 1T HONVY |

'HIMON 0% ATIHSNMOL '8 NOILDES 40 I¥VYd IVHL 40 NOISIAIQUENS IONIAAV SENOVMTIN GNY
HEINTAUYD . 981108 NI £ M00T€ NI ‘ZOF¥EHL BNIT XTYHISYHHIHON CNV ATEELSHEMHLOOS
SHI NO (ENOSYSW SY ‘JOMMEHL IS§4 00° 29T HINOS HHL WOWANHHIL ONILAEDXE ONY (EONHAY
EMIOYMTIN 40 ONINSQIM ¥Od NENYLI SIOT dI¥S 40 Jdvd IVHIL I4HEDXE) NI 40 IOVHL

v SY NIIVL €6 aNY ‘2S ‘TS ‘05 ‘6% ‘8F% ‘L¥ ‘9% ‘S¥ '¥¥ ‘€% ‘T¥ 'T¥ SIOT J0 Livd
{HIMLSHE TYEY dIgINOSHEd ONIMOTIOE HHIL &0

AFANAS 40 IVId HHI NO CQHIVENITAQ SY ‘A # WRINIKOAUNOD 'IT IVHONYHS NI d1-5E¥%S LN
ST TEDYVd

—




0611754051 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

_X__ To modify and convert said Adjustable Rate Note and Mortgage to a Fixed Rate Note and Mortgage for a
- term of 180 months, adjusting the interest rate from 6.250% to 6.000%,

—X__To modify the principal and interest payment from $398.93 to $463.57 effective with the March 1, 2006 due
date.

_X__ To modify the maturity date of said note from June 1, 2026 to February 1, 2021,

WHEREAS, the par‘ies Jesire to restate the modified terms of said loan so that there be no misunderstanding:

THEREFORE, in consideration ‘of the sum of $10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, Borrower and
Lender agree as follows: '

That as of the date of the Modification, the unpaid principal balance of indebtedness is $54,934.57, all of which
borrower promises to pay with interest at 6.000% per annum until paid in full and that the same shall be payable in
monthly instailments of $463.57 beginning ¢n he first day of March 1, 2006 to be applied as provided in the Note
and Mortgage identified above, plus a sum estimited to be sufficient to discharge tax and’ insurance obligations
(which estimated sum may be adjusted as necesca‘y). Such monthly installments shall continve until the entire
indebtedness evidenced by the Note is fully paid, except that\any remaining indebtedness, if not sooner paid, shall be
due and payable on February 1, 2021,

Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification; th¢ Borrower will comply with all of the covenants,
agreements, and requirements of the Note and the Security Instruniex, including without limitation, the Borrower’s
covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance preiuums_assessments, eScrow items, impounds,
and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument,

Nothing in this Modification shall be understood to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and
Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification, the Note #4d Security Instrument
will remain unchanged and in fisil effect, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and coriply with, all of the
terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification,

Loan modification Agreement [LOANMODL.DOC] dtd, 10/96 vers, 1.3- page2 of 3




UNOEFICIAL COPY

€ Jo g a8ed -¢" [ "u19A 96/0T PP [DOQ' IGOWNYOT] WoRaIBY UonEdTIpOUs Ue]

SEIqIEg A TONINY
§861-05909 "1 03N
SHUSAY BI0T oM 1111
STUTATS 10§ JUee] AT |
103 JUSHINDOP POPIODaI HEy

NICSHTd NVITALS

g 90D / ed N g /
o, XA \ \
TUSWRITY UONELPOIN Teo] SmoBazo] ) 0F JUISUOI £QIIST ‘SIIMO JO I3MOLI0Q Pased] ewduo

e Surpnjour ‘s1031[qo Jo J0S1[qO /JET TS 1OYI0 JO ‘sIOJURIUNS 10 JOjURIeNs ‘SIASI0PUI 10 138I0PUS paugIsIopum oY,

NOLYDIIAIGOI NVYOT OL LNASNOD

A

b .. byqng Arephy
100810 S3ISX3 NOIGSINHOD J % L by 04

SIONITI 30 3118 ‘ONang AuvAont 7 @57/ ;‘
} P

AVrNE 'Y VidYK
9007 ¢ MOWM Jodwy g/ s ow 9.:035(] 0] WIOMS pue %sqposqus

a8 TVI0I440

i

(45847d NVJ TALS

i /N

HAOWIOH

AIelo100g JUES ‘DRTUAZIME A QORILIIE
: A/%—Wsmw
/

JUDPISaL] 01/ ‘Serqieg] PUNUSTEA
9007 ‘LT ATenuqag (fﬂ’\\“W\\j %’T\N‘XN W \\\ A
- N

SONIAVS dOd ANVH ALAHHIT




